



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1689 of 2026

MONIKA FRANCIS *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

12/02/2026	Mr. Bharat Sharma, Advocate for the Petitioner(s). Mr. Rajkumar Gupta, Additional Advocate General for the Respondents/State. Issue notice to the respondents. Mr. Rajkumar Gupta, Additional Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of the Respondents/State. Hence, no process fee is required to be paid for these respondents. Learned counsel for the Respondents/State prays for and is granted 03 weeks time to file reply. List this case in the month of April, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Dey	